GM585 Testimony

Measure Title: Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Hawai'i Historic Places Review Board, Gubernatorial Nominee, PAUL MORGAN, for a term to expire 06-30-2018.

Report Title: Hawai'i Historic Places Review Board

Description:

Companion:

Package:

Introducer(s):

Current Referral: HEA

DAVID Y. IGE GOVERNOR OF HAWAII





STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

POST OFFICE BOX 621 HONOLULU, HAWAII 96809

Testimony of SUZANNE D. CASE Chairperson

Before the Senate Committee on HIGHER EDUCATION AND THE ARTS

Thursday March 3, 2016 1:30PM State Capitol, Conference Room 224

In consideration of
GOVERNOR'S MESSAGE 585
SUBMITTING FOR THE CONSIDERATION AND CONFIRMATION TO THE
HAWAI'I HISTORIC PLACES REVIEW BOARD, GUBERNATORIAL NOMINEE,
PAUL MORGAN FOR A TERM TO EXPIRE 6-30-2018

The Department of Land and Natural Resources (Department) supports Governor's Message 585, nominating Mr. Paul Morgan to the Hawai'i Historic Places Review Board expiring June 30, 2018.

The Hawai'i Historic Places Review Board (Board) is established under Section 6E-5.5, Hawaii Revised Statutes. The Board orders and enters historic properties into the Hawai'i Register of Historic Places and evaluates and recommends nominations to the National Register of Historic Places.

Born and raised in Hawai'i, Mr. Paul Morgan received a Masters of Architecture from the University of Washington. Since 1991, Mr. Morgan has been a principal architect at Suzuki/Morgan Architects, where many of his projects have included preservation work. Mr. Morgan's research and presentations illustrate his expertise in the area of Hawaiian architectural history.

Mr. Morgan brings his working knowledge of architecture, and specifically his knowledge of architecture in Hawai'i, to this Board. Senate confirmation will ensure that Mr. Morgan's valuable knowledge and perspectives will assist in the deliberations of the Hawai'i Historic Places Review Board.

SUZANNE D. CASE CHAIRPERSON BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

KEKOA KALUHIWA

JEFFREY T. PEARSON, P.E. DEPUTY DIRECTOR - WATER

AQUATIC RESOURCES
BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION
BUREAU OF CONVEYANCES
COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
CONSERVATION AND COASTAL LANDS
CONSERVATION AND RESOURCES ENFORCEMENT
ENGINEERING
FORESTRY AND WILDLIFE
HISTORIC PRESERVATION
KAHOOLAWE ISLAND RESERVE COMMISSION
LAND
STATE PARKS